## LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

## WORKPLACE INJURY REHABILITATION AND COMPENSATION AMENDMENT (WORKCOVER SCHEME MODERNISATION) BILL 2023

## (Amendments to be moved by JEFF BOURMAN)

- 1. Clause 4, line 8, omit "significant".
- 2. Clause 5, line 20, omit "predominantly".
- 3. Clause 5, lines 27 to 31, omit all words and expressions on those lines and insert—

'a worker a mental injury predominantly caused by—

- (a) traumatic events experienced by the worker or to which the worker has been exposed that may be considered usual or typical and reasonably expected to occur in the course of the worker's duties; or
- (b) usual or typical work engaged in by the worker that may be considered unreasonable in respect of volume.".'.
- 4. Clause 6, lines 10 to 21, omit all words and expressions on these lines.
- 5. Clause 9, line 6, omit "may" and insert "will".
- 6. Clause 12, lines 26 and 27, omit all words and expressions on those lines.
- 7. Clause 16, line 30, omit "greater" and insert "total".
- 8. Clause 16, line 33, omit "or" and insert "and".
- 9. Clause 16, page 11, line 5, omit "must not" and insert "may".
- 10. Clause 16, page 11, line 6, omit "unless" and insert "even if".
- 11. Clause 16, page 11, line 7, after "injuries" insert "do not".
- 12. Clause 16, page 12, lines 1 to 32, omit all words and expressions on those lines.
- 13. Clause 16, page 13, lines 1 to 34, omit all words and expressions on those lines.
- 14. Clause 16, page 14, lines 1 to 34, omit all words and expressions on those lines.
- 15. Clause 16, page 15, lines 1 to 17, omit all words and expressions on those lines.
- 16. Clause 16, page 15, line 18, omit "**167F**" and insert "**167C**".
- 17. Clause 16, page 15, lines 29 to 34, omit all words and expressions on those lines.
- 18. Clause 16, page 16, lines 1 to 35, omit all words and expressions on those lines.
- 19. Clause 16, page 17, line 1, omit "**167H**" and insert "**167D**".

- 20. Clause 16, page 18, line 6, omit "**167I**" and insert "**167E**".
- 21. Clause 16, page 18, line 13, omit "**167J**" and insert "**167F**".
- 22. Clause 16, page 18, line 20, omit "167K" and insert "167G".
- 23. Clause 16, page 18, lines 24 to 28, omit "any of the following—
  - (a) an impairment determination;
  - (b) an interim determination;
  - (c) an ongoing eligibility determination."

and insert "an impairment determination or an ongoing eligibility determination.".

- 24. Clause 19, line 20, omit "167F(1)" and insert "167C(1)".
- 25. Clause 21, line 8, omit "167J" and insert "167F".
- 26. Division heading preceding clause 23, omit this heading.
- 27. Clause 23, omit this clause.
- 28. Clause 24, omit this clause.
- 29. Clause 25, page 26, lines 10 to 13, omit all words and expressions on those lines.
- 30. Clause 25, page 26, line 14, omit "(f)" and insert "(e)".